HIGHLINE WATER DISTRICT
King County, Washington

RESOLUTION 15-3-24A

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AS COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT #14-70-10
WITH BUNO CONSTRUCTION, LLC, FOR PROJECT 13-1B MILITARY ROAD SOUTH AT
ANGLE LAKE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

WHEREAS, by passage of Resolution 14-7-22A, the Board of Commissioners awarded
construction contract #14-70-10 to Buno Construction, LLC, for Project 13-1B Military Road
South at Angle Lake Water Main Replacement; and

WHEREAS, the District replaced approximately 3,400 LF of AC water main with new ductile
iron pipe along with new valves, hydrants and other water system appurtenances; and

WHEREAS, the District's contractor, Buno Construction, LLC, completed the construction
per District standards and the District Engineer recommends final acceptance. The General
Manager concurs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:
1. The Board of Commissioners accepts as complete, construction contract #14-70-
10 with Buno Construction, LLC, for Project 13-1B Military Road South at Angle

Lake Water Main Replacement.

2. The General Manager or designee is authorized to sign the necessary paperwork
to close out this project.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS of Highline Water District, King County,
Washington, at an open public meeting held this 24th day of March 2015.

BOARD OF COMMISSI ERS//Z/

eorgesland®h, President @; oester, ecretary

Gerald R. Guite, Commwst/oner DamelJolﬁsfn Commlssioner

athleen Quong-Vermetre Commissioner

15-3-24A_ACCEPT AS COMPLETE_BUNO_14-70-10_PROJ13-1B.DOCX



Agenda Item No.: 5.1
Agenda Date: 3/24/15

Reviewed By: A
—— 7 f i

Subject: Accept as Complete
Project 13-1B Military Rd S at Angle Lake Water Main Replacement

Buno Construction, LLC (Contractor)

CATEGORY FINANCIAL
Executive (] Expenditures?  Yes [ | No[ ] N/A[x]
Administrative [] Budgeted? Yes [ ] No[ ] N/A[x]
Engineering/Operations E Not-to Exceed
Amount: $
Attachments:

1. Resolution 15-3-24A

Comments:
Buno Construction, LLC completed the construction of this project per District standards and the
District Engineer recommends final acceptance. The General Manager concurs.

Construction Costs (w/WSST) Breakdown:

Awarded Contract Amount: $ 902,739.90

Additional Work Authorized by Resolution 14-11-19A: § 125,574.60
Authorized Construction Amount: $  1,028,314.50

Final Construction Costs: $ 982,821.73

Construction Budget Remaining: $ 45,492.77

15-3-24(5.1)ACCEPTASCOMPLETE_PROJECT13-1B_MILRDS-ANGLELAKE.DOCX
REF #: 102 Revised: 12/21/12



